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EXPERT PANEL FOR DIABETES TREATMENT

295. SHRI MAHEISH GIRRI:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is planning for setting up an expert panel for diabetes treatment under AYUSH system of medicine;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received proposals to conduct research on yoga related treatment to prevent/manage diabetes and if so, the details thereof along with the action taken thereon; and

(d) the steps being taken to integrate preventive practices on diabetes into the current medical facilities/schemes?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b): Yes. A 16 member committee of experts has been constituted by Ministry of AYUSH to prepare a Yoga Protocol for Diabetes Control. The Committee is headed by Dr. H.R.
Nagendra, Chancellor, S-Vyasa University.

(c): Yes. A total of 49 proposals on Diabetes Mellitus under EMR Scheme of Ministry of AYUSH have been received to verify the efficacy of Yoga on Diabetes Mellitus from various Govt. and Non-Government organization. The proposals have been preliminarily evaluated.

(d): The Ministry of AYUSH through its three research organizations, namely, Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic Sciences (CCRAS) and Central Council for Research in Homoeopathy (CCRH) and Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine (CCRUM) has launched a programme to integrate Ayurveda, Homoeopathy and Unani with National
Programme for Prevention and Control of Cancer, Diabetes, Cardiovascular Diseases and Stroke (NPCDCS). Yoga is a part of adjuvant therapy. In addition to this Central Council for Research in Yoga and Naturopathy (CCRYN) has opened 08 OPDs in various Govt. Hospitals to integrate preventive practices of Yoga & Naturopathy for the treatment of diabetes and other ailments with current medical facilities.

